* Included in the exploration expenditure for Roger River Gold Project is $1,861,000 on EL20/2020 and $160,000 for

geological mapping and geochemistry on EL17/2021, which is a tenement under application. In the event

EL17/2021 is not granted, the exploration expenditure attributed to that application will be applied toward the

primary, granted tenement, EL20/2020.

 Actual expenses of the Offer are increased from the estimated figure in the Prospectus of $560,808 to

$595,208.40 as a result of the actual ASX listing fee paid by the Company and the costs and legal fees associated

with lodgement of the supplementary prospectus dated 28 February 2022.

Updated Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

The following updated pro-forma statement of financial position for the Company based on

actual funds raised of $5,500,000 under the Prospectus.

[the remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

18 MARCH 2022

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

PAGE 4 OF 7 ASX:NFL

Norfolk

Metals Ltd

Roger River

Resources Pty

Ltd

Black Lake

Pty Ltd

Subsequent

Events

Pro forma

Adjustmen

ts

Pro forma

Balance

 Notes
30 September

2021
30 June 2021

30 June

2021
 Maximum Maximum

  $ $ $ $ $ $

Current assets

Cash and cash

equivalents
3 124,186 694 -  39,088  4,875,198 5,039,166

Trade and other

receivables
 2,331 - -  -   -  2,331

Total current

assets
 126,517 694 -  39,088  4,875,198 5,041,497

Non-current

assets

Other

Receivables –

Tenement Bond

 - 14,000 -  -   -  14,000

Exploration

expenditure
4 17,420 5,300 2,721  5,255  1,064,816 1,095,512

Total non-current

assets
 17,420 19,300 2,721  5,255  1,064,816 1,109,512

TOTAL ASSETS  143,937 19,994 2,721  44,343  5,940,014 6,151,009

Current liabilities

Trade and other

payables
 19,920 1,500 3,000  -   -  24,420

Borrowings 5 - 23,094 8,548 6,500 (38,142)  -

Total current

liabilities
 19,920 24,594 11,548  6,500  (38,142)  24,420

TOTAL LIABILITIES  19,920 24,594 11,548  6,500  (38,142)  24,420

NET ASSETS  124,017 (4,600) (8,827)  37,843  5,978,156 6,126,589

EQUITY

Issued capital 6a 155,401 200 100  40,000  5,507,900 5,703,601

Reserves 6b - - -  -   1,074,080 1,074,080

Accumulated

losses
6c (31,384) (4,800) (8,927) (2,157) (603,824) (651,092)

TOTAL EQUITY  124,017 (4,600) (8,827)  37,843  5,978,156 6,126,589

Notes 3, 4, 5, 6a, 6b and 6c – please refer to Section 6.7 of the Prospectus.

18 MARCH 2022

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

PAGE 5 OF 7 ASX:NFL

Waiver Decisions

On 3 March 2022, the Company received:

• a waiver to permit the Company to have on issue 1,400,000 performance rights issued to

vendors of an exploration asset for the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 1.1 condition 12; and

• confirmation that the terms of the 1,400,000 performance rights are appropriate and

equitable for the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 6.1.

Waiver Decision (Listing Rule 1.1 condition 12)

Based solely on the information provided, ASX Limited (‘ASX’) grants Norfolk Metals Limited (‘NFL’)